As seen on the enclosed itemized bid tabulation, the low Bid is approximately 17% lower than the Engineer’s Estimate of 
$2,966,439.00.   

We, therefore, recommend that the Contract be awarded to the low bidder, Gallagher Asphalt Corporation, in the amount 
of Two Million Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty and Ninety-Nine Cents ($2,469,330.99).  

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact me at your convenience.  

Very truly yours, 

Joel Drabicki, PE 
Senior Engineer  
(815) 412-2012 
jdrabicki@reltd.com